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Topic 
no. 

Topic  Coordinator 
Action 

no. 
Action title 

Action 
Leader 

Key Contri-
butors 

1 eTrade BY-Valery 
Virkovski 

1.1 Develop a framework for cross-border eTrade for the partner countries, taking into 
account EU and international best practices 

BY AM,AZ,GE 

2 eCommerce for SMEs BY- Vladimir 2.1 Create a regional online trust-mark scheme based on EU best practice MD GE 

  Anishchanka 2.2 Create a regional online dispute resolution system UA GE 

   2.3 Develop interoperable eCommerce trading platforms in partner countries AZ GE,MD,BY 

3 eCustoms AZ- Igbal 3.1 Create interoperable anti-counterfeiting and anti-piracy systems in partner countries BY LT,GE 

  Babayev 3.2 Create in partner countries national systems for registered exporters  AZ GE 

   3.3 Setup a regional exchange mechanism of Summary Declarations  LT BY,UA,GE 

4 eLogistics and Digital 
Transport Corridors 

LT- Risardas 
Bedulskis 

4.1 Develop a framework for Digital Transport Corridor development from the Black Sea 
to the Baltic Sea 

UA,BY BY,LT,UA, 
GE, MD 

5 Infrastructures for ICT 
Research&Innovation 

AZ-Jalal 
Rahimov 

5.1 Establish a regional network for cooperation between ICT-related techno-parks AZ BY,GE,AM,
UA,MD 

6 Digital Skills AM-Naira  6.1 Measure and forecast national digital skills gaps and define priority actions  UA UA,MD,GE 

  Nikoghosyan 6.2 Create national coalitions in partner countries, using EU’s Grand Coalition model LV UA,PL,GE 

   6.3 Develop and implement a framework to promote HDM key enabling skills for SMEs LV  

7 eID, Trust Services  EE-Siim 

Krispin 

7.1 Create a regional framework for mutual recognition of eIDs and harmonization of 
rules for trust services  

AM GE,BG,MD 

   7.2 Pilot interoperable, cross-border eSignature  in the region LT BY,UA,GE 

   7.3 Create regional framework for cross-border eServices for businesses BY AM,UA,GE 

   7.4 Setup a regional knowledge sharing network and demonstration/information centre LT GE 

8 NIS, Cyber-security MD-Pavel 8.1 Define a regional framework for data protection through network resilience   MD AM,GE 

  Sincariuc 8.2 Build national CERT capacities, including through cooperation with ENISA AM  MD,GE 

   8.3 Define national cyber-security policies in line with EU’s cybersecurity strategy BY GE, AZ 

9 Telecom Rules UA-Olena 

Minitch 

9.1 Define national models for rural broadband implementation in partner countries, 
taking into account best practices in the EU and the partner countries  

AM,MD GE 

   9.2 Complete 112 Emergency Service implementation in partner countries MD GE 

   9.3 Develop synergies with EaPeReg’s Expert Working Groups on Spectrum, 
Benchmarking and International Roaming.   

BY,MD LV,GE 

   9.4 Establish harmonised targets for high-speed broadband access in partner countries  MD BG 

10 eHealth GE-Michael 
Janiashvili 

10.1 Develop a regional action on eHealth GE,LV AM 

 

 
  



 

HDM Topic Coordinators 

Topic no. Topic title Country Topic Coordinator Email address Phone no. 

1 eTrade BY Valery Virkovski virkovski@infopark.by +375 29 307 57 00 

2 eCommerce for SMEs BY Vladimir Anishchanka u.anishchanka@softclub.by  +375 29 684 09 85 

3 eCustoms AZ Igbal Babayef igbal.babayev@customs.gov.az +99450 2118351 

4 eLogistics and Digital Transport Corridors LT Risardas Bedulskis risardas.bedulskis@sis.lt  +370 5 2402250 

5 Infrastructures for ICT Research & Innovation AZ Jalal Rahimov jalal.rahimov@hightech.az +994 12 310 1400 

6 Digital Skills AM Naira Nikoghosyan nnikoghosyan@mineconomy.am  +374 11 59 71 40 

7 eID, Trust Services  EE Siim Krispin siim.krispin@mfa.ee  +372 637 7152 

8 NIS, Cyber-security MD Pavel Sincariuc pavel.sincariuc@mtic.gov.md +373 790 33 888 

9 Telecom Rules UA Olena Minitch lena.minitch@me.gov.ua  +380 67 218 00 11 

10 eHealth GE Michael Janiashvili mic@moh.gov.ge  +995 577 22 28 44 

 

HDM National Coordinators 

Country HDM Coordinator Email Tel. no. 

          Partners 

AM Naira  Nikoghosyan nnikoghosyan@mineconomy.am  +374 11 59 71 40 

AZ Isbendiyar Aliyev isbendiyar@mincom.gov.az  +99412  598 19 77 

BY Valery Virkovski virkovski@infopark.by  +375 29 307 57 00 

GE Eka Kubusidze ekubusidze@economy.ge  +995 32 299 10 41 

MD Sergiu Voitovschii sergiu.voitovschii@mtic.gov.md  +373 22 251 173 

UA Olena Minitch lena.minitch@me.gov.ua  +380 67 218 00 11  

   EU Member States which act as Action leaders or Action key contributors 

BG Iliana Karafizieva ikarafizieva@mtitc.government.bg  +359 2 949 24 02 

LT Daiva Kirkilaitė-Chetcuti daiva.chetcuti@lrv.lt  +370 706 63 871 

LV Laura Gintere laura.gintere@varam.gov.lv  +371 67026943 

PL Adam Rogowski adam.rogowski@mac.gov.pl  +48 22 245 58 42 
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